

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Boesenecker

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 7, 2025, page 1, line
2 6, strike ""ENTERPRISE"."." and substitute "ENTERPRISE ON".".".
- 3 Page 1 of the Finance report, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
- 4 "Page 1 of the Transportation, Housing, and Local Government
5 Committee Report", strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute:
- 6 "Page 14 of the printed bill, lines 20 and 21, strike "INSURERS THAT ISSUE
7 AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICIES ON A PER POLICY BASIS" and substitute
8 "THE POLICYHOLDER OF EACH AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY ISSUED IN
9 THE STATE FOR EACH VEHICLE INSURED UNDER THE AUTOMOBILE
10 INSURANCE POLICY".".".
- 11 Page 1 of the Finance report, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute:
- 12 ""Page 18 of the bill, line 15, strike "ON A PER POLICY BASIS." and
13 substitute "FOR EACH VEHICLE INSURED UNDER AN AUTOMOBILE
14 INSURANCE POLICY. THE FEE IS FULLY EARNED AND DUE UPON ISSUANCE
15 OF AN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY".".".
- 16 Page 2 of the Finance report, line 3, after "YEAR." insert "THE ISSUER OF
17 AN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY THAT IS ISSUED FOR A SIX-MONTH
18 POLICY TERM SHALL COLLECT ONE DOLLAR AND FIFTY CENTS PER VEHICLE
19 INSURED UNDER THE POLICY FOR EACH SIX-MONTH POLICY TERM.".
- 20 Page 2 of the Finance report, line 16, strike "TWO" and substitute "FOUR".

** ** ** ** **